E X P E R T I S E   S O L U T I O N S   S U S T A I N A B I L I T Y
3.751.5275.201 EMM Issue 12 - 2018
© Copyright 2015
1100 series HEP Sensilevel
float operated level controls
with carbon steel unsealed chamber
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
1. 	 Safety information

1107C 3.751.4550.970 3.751.4550.939
1107D 3.751.4550.929 3.751.4550.983
How to order spare parts
Place order for spare parts always using the description shown in the table and indicating the
Sensilevel model.
Example: Float assembly for Sensilevel model 1102A.
Fig. 8
3.751.5275.201  17
10. ATEX Conformity
Here below are listed the name-plates of compliance for the standard products covered in this
instruction; for all special versions derived from standard are supplied against a specific order, an
"ad hoc" documentation will be issue by our Documentation and Test Departement.
Explosion-proof housing for usage in areas at risk of explosion. The instrument can be used with
process liquids at an operating temperature not exceeding 85°C.
The electrical cable connections utilized must have the appropriate Atex certification. During con-
nection check inside the housing that all wires have a minimum clearance distance of 3 mm from
the housing wall.
Electrical characteristics
120 Vac / 15 Aac
380 Vac / 15 Aac
30 Vdc / 6 Adc
240 Vdc / 0,2 Adc
Note: The accessories utilized for cable connection must conform with Standards
CENELEC EN 60079-0, EN 60079-1, EN 60079-11, EN 60079-26 e EN 60079-31.
3.751.5275.201  18
Intrinsic safety explosion-proof housing for usage in areas at risk of explosion. The instrument can
be used with process liquids at an operating temperature not exceeding 85°C.
The electrical cable connections utilized must have the appropriate Atex certification. During
connection check inside the housing that all wires have a minimum clearance distance of 3 mm
from the housing wall.
HEP series level switches in II 1G Ex ia or IIC T6 Ga execution must be protected with Associated
Apparatus in II (1)G [Ex ia] IIC execution, with safety parameters U0 and I0 compatible with the
values indicated in the certificate.
Electrical characteristics
Ui: 30 V
Ii: 100 mA
Li ~ 0
Ci ~ 0
Note: The accessories utilized for cable connection must conform with Standards
CENELEC EN 60079-0, EN 60079-1, EN 60079-11, EN 60079-26 e EN 60079-31.
3.751.5275.201  19
Explosion-proof housing for usage in areas at risk of explosion suitable for level control applications
with flammable liquids, thanks to the interface design between Zone 0 and the housing inside compliant
to to EN 60079-26 regulation , and to the hermetic contacts use (avoiding ignition sources inside
the housing in standard operating conditions)(category 1/2G). The instrument can be used with
process liquids at an operating temperature not exceeding 85°C. The electrical cable connections
utilized must have the appropriate Atex certification. During connection check inside the housing
that all wires have a minimum clearance distance of 3 mm from the housing wall.
Electrical characteristics
120 Vac / 15 Aac
380 Vac / 15 Aac
30 Vdc / 6 Adc
240 Vdc / 0,2 Adc
Note: The accessories utilized for cable connection must conform with Standards
CENELEC EN 60079-0, EN 60079-1, EN 60079-11, EN 60079-26 e EN 60079-31.